1 Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pictures are just an example. For special features and/or customization, please ask our sales network. 062012
Output Performance
• Universal AC input full range
• Short circuit protection
• Internal input filter
• High efficiency
• High average efficiency (meets ErP)
• Low stand-by power consumption

Optional features
Input type: 1= single phase
Ordering Key SP P1 24 60 1 X
MODEL NO.
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
POWER
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
CURRENT
EFF.
(min.)
EFF.
(typ.)
EFF.
(avg.)
Single Output Models
SPP1 05601 88~264 VAC 45 WATTS + 5 VDC 9000 mA 80% 82% 81%
SPP1 12601 88~264 VAC 60 WATTS +12 VDC 5000 mA 86% 88% 87%
SPP1 15601 88~264 VAC 60 WATTS +15 VDC 4000 mA 87% 89% 87%
SPP1 24601 88~264 VAC 60 WATTS +24 VDC 2500 mA 87% 89% 87%
UL60950-1
Line regulation ± 0.5%
Load regulation ±1%
Minimum load 0%
Turn on time (full resistive load)
5V, 12V & 15V Modelo 1500 ms
24V Model 2000 ms
5V, 12V, & 15V Model 2000 ms with 7000µF CAP
24V Model 2500 ms
Transient recovery time 2ms
Ripple and noise 100mVpp
Output voltage accuracy + 1%
Temperature coefficient ± 0.03%/°C
Hold up time Vi= 115VAC 10ms
Vi= 230VAC 80ms
Voltage fall time (I0nom) 150ms max
Voltage trim range
5V Model 4.75 - 5.5 VDC
12V Model 10.8 - 13.2 VDC
15V Model 13.5 - 16.5 VDC
24V Model 24.6 - 27.6 VDC
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pictures are just an example. For special features and/or customization, please ask our sales network. 062012 2
Rated input voltage Inom 100 - 240VAC
Voltage range
AC IN 88 - 264VAC
DC IN 120 - 375VDC
Rated input current
Vi 115/230 VAC Ionom 1100/600mA
Vi: 88 VAC, Ionom 1500mA
Inrush current
Vi= 115VAC 30A
Vi= 230VAC 60A
Input Data (All specifications are at nominal values, full load, 25°C unless otherwise stated)
Switching Power Supply
Type SPD 60W
DIN rail mounting
Overload 110 – 150%
Input fuse T2A/250VAC internal1)
Output short circuit Hiccup mode
Controls and Protection (All specifications are at nominal values, full load, 25°C unless otherwise stated)
1) Fuse not replaceable by user
Power dissipation
(Vi : 230VAC, Io nom) 5V Model 11W
12V Model 10W
15V Model 9W
24V Model 8W
Frequency range 47- 63Hz
Leakage current